
IN THE 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

No. 

COURTHOUSE NEWS SERVICE, 

Applicant, 
v. 

DOROTHY BROWN, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS 

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 

Respondent. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to United States Supreme Court Rule 29.5, I certify that all parties 

required to be served have been served. On January 23, 2019, I caused a copy of an 

Application for Extension of Time to File Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit to be served by first-class 

mail, postage prepaid, and by electronic mail (as designated) on those on the 

attached list. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

K. LEE MARSHALL 
Counsel of Record 

BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP 
Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 675-3444 
klmarshall@bclplaw.corn 

Counsel for Applicant 
January 23, 2019 
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Rachel Elizabeth Matteo-Boehm 
Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP 
Three Embarcadero Center, 7th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111-4070 
Rachel.Matteo-Boehm@bryancave.com 

Brian A. Sher 
Donald A Cole 
Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP 
Suite 4300 
161 N. Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60601-3315 
brian.sher@bclplaw.com 
Donald.Cole@bclplaw.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellee 
COURTHOUSE NEWS 
SERVICES 

Paul A. Castiglione 
Office of the Cook County State's Attorney 
Federal Litigation Division 
50 W. Washington Street 
500 Richard J. Daley Center 
Chicago, IL 60602-0000 
Paul.Castiglione@cookcountyil.gov 

Attorney for Defendant-
Appellant, 
DOROTHY BROWN, in her 
capacity as Clerk of the Circuit 
Court of Cook County, Illinois 

Robert A. Naeve 
Jones Day 
Suite 800 
3161 Michelson Drive 
Irvine, CA 92612 
rnaeve@jonesday.com 

Attorney for Amicus Curiae 
JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF 
CALIFORNIA 

KatieLynn Boyd Townsend 
Reporters Committee for Freedom of the Press 
Suite 1020 
1156 15th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
ktownsend@rcfp.org 

Caitlin Veronica Vogus 
Reporters Committee for Freedom of the Press 
Suite 1250 
1156 15th Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
cvogus@rcfp.org 

Attorney for Amicus Curiae 
REPORTERS COMMITTEE 
FOR FREEDOM OF THE 
PRESS 
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